lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed any and al! bonds, undertakings
and contracts of suretyship, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount the

sum of; one Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents 1,550.00

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board
of Directors of West Bend Insurance Company by unanimous consent resolution effective the 1st day of January 2024.